As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 295

24

25

Representative Powell

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Isaac Beal as a 2022 FFA State Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Isaac Beal on placing first in the individual category at the Ohio FFA State Livestock Evaluation Career Development event, April 29, 2022; and WHEREAS, Isaac Beal is deserving of high praise, for he has 5 demonstrated remarkable diligence and enthusiasm, as well as an 6 unwavering dedication to the goals and principles of the National FFA 7 Organization. A member of the Miami East-MVCTC FFA General Livestock Evaluation team, he has worked tirelessly to develop his abilities, 9 and as a result, he placed first out of a pool of nine hundred fifty 10 competitors in the individual category and helped his team secure 11 third place overall at this year's state FFA competition; and 12 WHEREAS, In all of his endeavors, Isaac Beal has shown a sincere 13 desire to fully develop his knowledge and skills so that he might 14 fulfill his goals, and this, coupled with his maturity and initiative, 15 shows his potential to become one of tomorrow's leaders. Indeed, he 16 has displayed an exceptional willingness to work hard to attain 17 superior results, and through his tremendous efforts, he has set an 18 example worthy of emulation; and 19 WHEREAS, FFA combines the wisdom and leadership of adulthood with 20 the enthusiasm and optimism of youth so that our young people will be 21 better prepared to assume meaningful, rewarding roles in society. It 22 is certainly encouraging to know that the future of Ohio agriculture 2.3

lies, to a large extent, in the capable hands of conscientious

individuals such as Isaac Beal; therefore be it

H. R. No. 295	Page 2
As Adopted by the House	•

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	of 26
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	27
congratulate Isaac Beal on his outstanding achievement and salute him	28
as one of Ohio's finest young citizens; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmi	Lt 30
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Isaac Beal.	31